

Sical Logistics Ltd.

South India House
73 Armenian Street
Chennai 600 001 India

T + 91 44 66157071
T + 91 44 66157072

SICAL

November 16, 2024

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai –400 051

Scrip Code: 520086

Symbol: SICALLOG
Series: BE

Sub: Newspaper publication - unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed herewith the copy of newspaper clippings containing the publication of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024. The financial results were duly approved by the board of directors of Sical Logistics Limited ("Company") at its meeting held on Thursday, November 14, 2024.

The details of the newspaper publications are as follows:

1. Business Standard (English language)-published on November 16, 2024; and
2. Makkal Kural (Tamil (vernacular) language)-published on November 16, 2024.

The above information will also be hosted on the website of the Company at www.sical.in

You are hereby requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Sical Logistics Limited

(Vaishali Jain)
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
ICSI Membership No. A58607



Encl. as above

Registered Office : South India House 73 Armenian Street Chennai 600001 India
CIN : L 51909 TN 1955 PLC 002431

INDRAYANI BIOTECH LIMITED IBL

CIN: L40100TN1992PLC129301

Block 1, Module No. 33, 3rd Floor, SIDCO Electronic Complex, Thiru Vi Ka Industrial Estate, Gundy, Chennai - 600032. www.indrayani.com | info@indrayani.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs, except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,111.44	3,157.21	4,053.08	6,268.65	8,285.19	16,744.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	119.84	94.46	554.25	214.30	515.92	1,097.44
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and after exceptional items)	119.84	94.46	554.25	214.30	515.92	1,097.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and after exceptional items)	121.69	85.01	554.25	206.70	515.92	1,042.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	121.69	85.01	554.25	206.70	515.92	1,042.25
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs.10 each)	4,553.63	4,553.63	3,422.72	4,553.63	3,422.72	4,553.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	2,167.56
8	Earnings per share (per share of Rs.10/- each)	0.13*	0.01*	0.89*	0.02*	0.83*	1.40
	Basic (in Rs.) (*Not annualised)						
	Diluted (in Rs.) (*Not annualised)						

Key numbers of standalone financial results:

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,040.07	1,181.69	1,609.92	2,221.76	3,292.32	6,594.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	13.16	17.05	40.50	30.21	112.16	300.91
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	9.89	12.72	40.50	22.61	112.16	145.74
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	9.89	12.72	40.50	22.61	112.16	145.74

- Notes:
- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors Directors at their meeting held on 14th November 2024 and have been subjected to review by the Statutory Auditors of the company. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards-(Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
 - The financial results are being forwarded to the Bombay Stock Exchange & also available on the company website (www.indrayani.com).
 - Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
 - There is no investor complaint received during the quarter.

Date: 14.11.2024
Place: Chennai

For Indrayani Biotech Limited
Sd/-
Swaminathan
Whole-time Director
(DIN: 02481041)

ANDHRA PRADESH POWER DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

E-PROCUREMENT NOTIFICATION

APPDCL invites Tenders for the following supplies at SDSTPS through APGENCO e-procurement platform.

1.	610001724	Supply of Caustic Soda Lye
2.	610001733	Supply of LT Power and Control Cables.

For Further details, please visit: www.apgenco.gov.in OR <https://etender.apgenco.gov.in/>

Sd/-
CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER

CIAL COCHIN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED

CIAL/COMM/NBDS/14 TENDER NOTICE 16/11/2024

Online Item rate E-tenders are invited from reputed agencies for the work mentioned below at Cochin International Airport.

Name of Work	Estimated Amount (Rs.)	EMD	Completion of Period
SITC of Quick Response Team (QRT) Equipment at CIAL.	Rs. 2.36 Crores (Incl. of taxes)	Rs. 5 Lakh	4 months

Interested firms may register themselves on the online E-Tendering portal <https://etenders.kerala.gov.in> and then download the Tender documents. For eligibility criteria and other details, visit our website www.cial.aero.

Sd/-
MANAGING DIRECTOR

GILADA FINANCE AND INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L65910KA1994PLC015981

Regd. Office: #105 R.R. Takt, 37 Bhoopasandra Main Road, Bangalore- 560094 Ph: 080-40620090/30 Lines Fax: 080-40620096; E-mail: info@giladafinance.com Website: www.giladafinance.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

Change in Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company
Notice is hereby given to all the Shareholders, Depository Participants, Beneficial owners and all concerned that the Company has appointed M/s BgSE Financials Limited SEBI Registered Category -I RTA (RTA Registration No: INR000004041) as its new RTA in place of CanBank Computer Services Limited with effect from 21st December, 2024.

All documents/ correspondence relating to Transmission of Shares, changes of address (Physical Shares), claim of unpaid dividend, unpaid interest, demat/ remat of shares etc and any other correspondence may be delivered to BgSE at the address mentioned below from 21st December, 2024.

BgSE Financials Limited

No 51, Stock Exchange Tower, 4th Floor, 1st Cross, J.C Road, Bangalore- 560027
Tel No 080- 41329651 E-mail: CS_RTA@bgsfi.co.in website: www.bgsfi.co.in

For the convenience of the Stakeholders the documents can be sent to the Registered Office of the Company.

Place : Bangalore Date: 13.11.2024

For Gilada Finance & Investments Ltd
Sd/-
Managing Director (DIN: 00307829)

ELITECON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN: L16000DL1987PLC396234

Registered Office: 152, Shivani Apartments, Plot No. 63, I.P. Extension, Patparganj, Delhi - 110092
Phone: 9871761020, Email: admin@eliteconinternational.com, website: www.eliteconinternational.com

Unaudited Financial Results of Elitecon International Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS)

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	8,024.29	322.00	5,691.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	884.57	121.81	464.92
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	884.57	121.81	464.92
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	884.24	125.38	478.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	884.24	125.38	480.66
Equity Share Capital	121.00	121.00	121.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(7,060.56)	(7,541.23)	(7,541.23)
Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
(a) Basic:	73.08	10.36	39.51
(b) Diluted:	0.64	10.36	39.51

- Note:
- Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Thursday, November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.eliteconinternational.com.
 - The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.
 - The Company has moved an application for the Voluntary delisting of its Securities from CSE on January 16, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
ELITECON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Sd/-
(VIPIN SHARMA)
Managing Director
DIN: 01739519

Date : November 15, 2024
Place : New Delhi

SecureKloud Technologies Limited

Regd. Off: No 37 & 38, ASV Ramana Towers, 5th Floor, Venkat Narayana Road, T. Nagar, Chennai 600 017
Ph: 044 66028000 | Email: cs@securekloud.com | website: www.securekloud.com | CIN: L72300TN1993PLC101852

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	1,333.59	1,067.81	1,350.90	2,401.40	2,912.81	5,022.92
2	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	51.95	41.07	147.41	93.02	388.49	95.79
3	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	51.95	41.07	147.41	93.02	388.49	(2,736.82)
4	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	43.27	40.50	118.47	83.77	317.68	(2,781.26)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	45.10	40.50	135.82	85.60	326.09	(2,769.00)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 5 per share fully paid up)	1,670.53	1,670.53	1,670.53	1,670.53	1,670.53	1,670.53
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	6,264.60
8	Earning per share for the period (Face Value Rs.5 per share) for continuing and discontinued operations						
	Basic (INR)	0.13	0.12	0.41	0.26	0.98	(8.29)
	Diluted (INR)	0.13	0.12	0.41	0.26	0.98	(8.29)

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	4,344.85	4,745.17	9,396.87	9,090.02	19,299.31	34,031.58
2	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(1,063.61)	(1,414.87)	(1,694.90)	(2,478.48)	(3,226.43)	(9,511.29)
3	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(1,063.61)	(1,414.87)	(1,694.90)	(2,478.48)	(3,226.43)	(9,511.29)
4	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(1,072.50)	(1,415.72)	(1,711.06)	(2,488.22)	(3,302.03)	(9,582.36)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,070.67)	(1,415.72)	(1,708.17)	(2,486.39)	(3,299.14)	(9,570.09)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 5 per share fully paid up)	1,670.53	1,670.53	1,670.53	1,670.53	1,670.53	1,670.53
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)						(3,269.63)
8	Earning per share for the period (Face Value Rs. 5 per share) for continuing and discontinued operations						
	Basic (INR)	(0.12)	(1.91)	(1.80)	(2.02)	(4.02)	(10.86)
	Diluted (INR)	(0.12)	(1.91)	(1.80)	(2.02)	(4.02)	(10.86)

- Note:
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2024. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) viz., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and the Company viz., www.securekloud.com
 - The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
 - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For SecureKloud Technologies Limited
Srinivas Mahankali
Whole-time director and Chief business officer
DIN: 01884823

Place: Chennai
Date: November 15, 2024

SICAL LOGISTICS LIMITED

CIN: L51909TN1955PLC002431

Regd. Office: South India House, 73, Armenian Street, Chennai - 600 001, Tamil Nadu.
Telephone: +91-4466157071; E-mail: cs@pristinelogistics.com Website: www.sical.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30 Sept 2024	30 June 2024	30 Sept 2023	30 Sept 2024	30 Sept 2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations	4,892	4,198	6,160	9,089	13,150	22,109
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(1,503)	(1,730)	(1,368)	(2,333)	(2,172)	(5,339)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(536)	(1,730)	(648)	(2,266)	(1,452)	(1,533)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(596)	(1,767)	(1,037)	(2,363)	(2,468)	(2,830)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) including share of profit/(loss) from joint venture]	(587)	(1,768)	(1,036)	(2,355)	(2,468)	(2,846)
6	Equity Share Capital	6,525	6,525	6,525	6,525	6,525	6,525
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet	(6,112)	(5,450)	(3,386)	(6,112)	(3,386)	(3,653)
8	Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	(a) Basic:	(1.01)	(2.75)	(1.34)	(3.77)	(3.39)	(3.80)
	(b) Diluted:	(1.01)	(2.75)	(1.34)	(3.77)	(3.39)	(3.80)

- Notes:
- Additional information on unaudited standalone financial results:

(₹ in Lakhs)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30 Sept 2024	30 June 2024	30 Sept 2023	30 Sept 2024	30 Sept 2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Revenue from operations	378	418	2,146	796	5,626	6,617
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	(770)	(1,868)	(825)	(2,638)	(2,143)	(4,592)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	(770)	(1,868)	(825)	(2,638)	(2,143)	(4,592)

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.sical.in).
- The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2024. The statutory auditor of the Company has conducted a limited review of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
SICAL LOGISTICS LIMITED

Sd/-
Seshadri Rajappan
Whole-time Director
DIN: 00862481

Place : Chennai
Date : November 14, 2024

GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITED

CIN: L24100MH1984PLC033519

Regd. Off.: 37, First Floor, Kamala Bhavan II, S Nityanand Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069
Website: www.gufic.com • Email: corporaterelations@guficbio.com • Tel: 022 6726 1000 • Fax: 022 6726 1068

Extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

Rupees in Lakhs (except EPS)

||
||
||

